Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of

February 4 - February 10

February 2008
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$38,269,270.21
$34,906,937.72
$2,288.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,360,044.49
$1,142,415.13
$134,401.78
$168,002.23
$403,205.33
1,202

$89,115,673.14
$81,571,062.58
$610,431.90
$0.00
$0.00
$6,934,178.66
$2,357,620.75
$277,367.14
$346,708.93
$832,101.44
2,703

$79,719,599.75
$72,107,436.10
$608,255.35
$0.00

$0.00
$7,003,908.30
$2,381,328.82
$280,156.32
$350,195.41
$840,468.99
2,776
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$56,710,741.35
$51,680,044.26
$2,308.00
$0.00

$0.00
$5,028,389.09
$1,709,652.30
$201,135.56
$251,419.46
$603,406.68

$138,484,284.30
$126,811,314.99
$922,086.10
$0.00

$0.00
$10,750,883.21
$3,655,300.31
$430,035.32
$537,544.16
$1,290,105.98

$124,726,673.69
$112,718,703.14
$936,057.95
$0.00

$0.00
$11,071,912.60
$3,764,450.28
$442,876.49
$553,595.63
$1,328,629.50

$1,235,591,239.60
$1,126,708,265.44
$792,732.25

$0.00

$0.00
$108,090,241.91
$36,750,682.23
$4,323,609.64
$5,404,512.22
$12,970,828.96

$2,455,834,908.31
$2,247,629,283.03
$20,063,261.26
$0.00

$718.50
$188,143,082.52
$63,968,648.13
$7,525,723.35
$9,407,154.17
$22,577,169.93

$2,355,214,320.88
$2,139,024,406.73
$18,910,246.33
$0.00

$18,941.31
$197,298,609.13
$67,081,527.13
$7,891,944.32
$9,864,930.44
$23,675,833.03



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of

February 4 - February 10

February 2008
Month-to-Date

2007/2008

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$31,377,049.54
$28,351,535.98
$260,998.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,764,515.56
$939,935.28
$110,580.65
$138,225.78
$331,741.89
1,997

$48,330,986.70
$44,066,342.39
$0.00
$59,623.41
$0.00
$4,264,644.31
$1,449,979.08
$170,585.78
$213,232.21
$511,757.31
1,816

$41,451,506.27
$38,686,850.54
$103,080.20
$0.00
$0.00
$2,661,575.53
$904,935.68
$106,463.03
$133,078.77
$319,389.08
2,523
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$51,346,504.16
$46,601,075.22
$375,645.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,369,783.94
$1,485,726.53
$174,791.38
$218,489.20
$524,374.10

$77,445,735.57
$70,735,627.80
$0.00
$266,355.68
$0.00
$6,710,107.77
$2,281,436.66
$268,404.32
$335,505.39
$805,212.93

$63,296,607.56
$59,144,722.00
$169,832.64
$0.00

$0.00
$3,982,052.92
$1,353,898.00
$159,282.13
$199,102.64
$477,846.38

$1,137,589,885.59
$1,036,138,093.69

$6,688,117.84
$0.00

$0.00
$94,763,674.06
$32,219,649.19
$3,790,546.98
$4,738,183.79
$11,371,640.88

$1,583,505,949.03
$1,448,331,421.95

$0.00
$884,478.36
$0.00
$135,174,527.08
$45,959,339.25
$5,406,981.08
$6,758,726.35
$16,220,943.27

$613,873,641.03
$569,878,918.93
$2,056,857.82
$0.00

$0.00
$41,937,864.28
$14,258,873.87
$1,677,514.56
$2,096,893.26
$5,032,543.68



Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF (12%)

Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of

February 4 - February 10

February 2008
Month-to-Date

2007/2008
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$3,742,528.57
$3,424,688.97
$82.70
$0.00
$0.00
$317,756.90
$108,037.34
$12,710.28
$15,887.84
$38,130.83
2,020

$332,006,614.18
$303,114,854.28
$1,585,136.15
$59,623.41
$0.00
$27,306,623.75
$9,284,252.08
$1,092,264.98
$1,365,331.17
$3,276,794.87
15,037

$3,742,528.57
$3,424,688.97
$82.70

$0.00

$0.00
$317,756.90
$108,037.34
$12,710.28
$15,887.84
$38,130.83

$515,753,075.20
$471,116,176.38
$2,406,012.39
$266,355.68
$0.00
$42,230,886.43
$14,358,501.42
$1,689,235.48
$2,111,544.32
$5,067,706.40

$3,742,528.57
$3,424,688.97
$82.70

$0.00

$0.00
$317,756.90
$108,037.34
$12,710.28
$15,887.84
$38,130.83

$9,385,352,473.01
$8,571,135,078.74
$48,511,298.20
$884,478.36
$19,659.81
$765,725,755.88
$260,346,757.14
$30,629,030.21
$38,286,288.07
$91,887,090.59

Report Notes: Beginning with week August 27-September 2, 2007, the year-to-date total reflects a July-June fiscal
year. The total previously represented a calendar year.

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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