

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

_	Week of February 4 - February 10	February 2008 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$38,269,270.21	\$56,710,741.35	\$1,235,591,239.60
Payouts	\$34,906,937.72	\$51,680,044.26	\$1,126,708,265.44
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$2,288.00	\$2,308.00	\$792,732.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,360,044.49	\$5,028,389.09	\$108,090,241.91
State Tax (34%)	\$1,142,415.13	\$1,709,652.30	\$36,750,682.23
LSA (4%)	\$134,401.78	\$201,135.56	\$4,323,609.64
EDTF (5%)	\$168,002.23	\$251,419.46	\$5,404,512.22
PRHDF (12%)	\$403,205.33	\$603,406.68	\$12,970,828.96
Active Slot Machines	1,202		
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$89,115,673.14	\$138,484,284.30	\$2,455,834,908.31
Payouts	\$81,571,062.58	\$126,811,314.99	\$2,247,629,283.03
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$610,431.90	\$922,086.10	\$20,063,261.26
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$718.50
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,934,178.66	\$10,750,883.21	\$188,143,082.52
State Tax (34%)	\$2,357,620.75	\$3,655,300.31	\$63,968,648.13
LSA (4%)	\$277,367.14	\$430,035.32	\$7,525,723.35
EDTF (5%)	\$346,708.93	\$537,544.16	\$9,407,154.17
PRHDF (12%)	\$832,101.44	\$1,290,105.98	\$22,577,169.93
Active Slot Machines	2,703		
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$79,719,599.75	\$124,726,673.69	\$2,355,214,320.88
Payouts	\$72,107,436.10	\$112,718,703.14	\$2,139,024,406.73
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$608,255.35	\$936,057.95	\$18,910,246.33
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,941.31
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$7,003,908.30	\$11,071,912.60	\$197,298,609.13
State Tax (34%)	\$2,381,328.82	\$3,764,450.28	\$67,081,527.13
LSA (4%)	\$280,156.32	\$442,876.49	\$7,891,944.32
EDTF (5%)	\$350,195.41	\$553,595.63	\$9,864,930.44
PRHDF (12%)	\$840,468.99	\$1,328,629.50	\$23,675,833.03
Active Slot Machines	2,776		



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of February 4 - February 10	February 2008 Month-to-Date	2007/2008 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$31,377,049.54	\$51,346,504.16	\$1,137,589,885.59
Payouts	\$28,351,535.98	\$46,601,075.22	\$1,036,138,093.69
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$260,998.00	\$375,645.00	\$6,688,117.84
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,764,515.56	\$4,369,783.94	\$94,763,674.06
State Tax (34%)	\$939,935.28	\$1,485,726.53	\$32,219,649.19
LSA (4%)	\$110,580.65	\$174,791.38	\$3,790,546.98
EDTF (5%)	\$138,225.78	\$218,489.20	\$4,738,183.79
PRHDF (12%)	\$331,741.89	\$524,374.10	\$11,371,640.88
Active Slot Machines	1,997		
The Meedewe			
<u>The Meadows</u> Wagers	\$48,330,986.70	\$77,445,735.57	\$1,583,505,949.03
Payouts	\$44,066,342.39	\$70,735,627.80	\$1,448,331,421.95
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$59,623.41	\$266,355.68	\$884,478.36
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,264,644.31	\$6,710,107.77	\$135,174,527.08
State Tax (34%)	\$1,449,979.08	\$2,281,436.66	\$45,959,339.25
LSA (4%)	\$170,585.78	\$268,404.32	\$5,406,981.08
EDTF (5%)	\$213,232.21	\$335,505.39	\$6,758,726.35
PRHDF (12%)	\$511,757.31	\$805,212.93	\$16,220,943.27
Active Slot Machines	1,816		
Mount Airy	*** *** *** *** *** ** *** 	# 00 000 007 F0	# 040.070.044.00
Wagers	\$41,451,506.27 \$20,000,050,54	\$63,296,607.56	\$613,873,641.03
Payouts	\$38,686,850.54	\$59,144,722.00	\$569,878,918.93
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$103,080.20 \$0.00	\$169,832.64 \$0.00	\$2,056,857.82
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,661,575.53	\$3,982,052.92	\$41,937,864.28
State Tax (34%)	\$2,661,375.53 \$904,935.68	\$1,353,898.00	\$14,258,873.87
LSA (4%)	\$106,463.03	\$159,282.13	\$1,677,514.56
EDTF (5%)	\$133,078.77	\$199,102.64	\$2,096,893.26
PRHDF (12%)	\$319,389.08	\$477,846.38	\$5,032,543.68
Active Slot Machines	2,523	Ψ.177,010.00	ψ0,00 <u>2,</u> 0 10.00
	_,===		



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	February 2008	2007/2008
_	February 4 - February 10	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National	•		
Wagers	\$3,742,528.57	\$3,742,528.57	\$3,742,528.57
Payouts	\$3,424,688.97	\$3,424,688.97	\$3,424,688.97
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$82.70	\$82.70	\$82.70
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$317,756.90	\$317,756.90	\$317,756.90
State Tax (34%)	\$108,037.34	\$108,037.34	\$108,037.34
LSA (4%)	\$12,710.28	\$12,710.28	\$12,710.28
EDTF (5%)	\$15,887.84	\$15,887.84	\$15,887.84
PRHDF (12%)	\$38,130.83	\$38,130.83	\$38,130.83
Active Slot Machines	2,020		
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$332,006,614.18	\$515,753,075.20	\$9,385,352,473.01
Payouts	\$303,114,854.28	\$471,116,176.38	\$8,571,135,078.74
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,585,136.15	\$2,406,012.39	\$48,511,298.20
Promotional Plays (External)	\$59,623.41	\$266,355.68	\$884,478.36
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,659.81
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$27,306,623.75	\$42,230,886.43	\$765,725,755.88
State Tax (34%)	\$9,284,252.08	\$14,358,501.42	\$260,346,757.14
LSA (4%)	\$1,092,264.98	\$1,689,235.48	\$30,629,030.21
EDTF (5%)	\$1,365,331.17	\$2,111,544.32	\$38,286,288.07
PRHDF (12%)	\$3,276,794.87	\$5,067,706.40	\$91,887,090.59
Active Slot Machines	15,037		

Report Notes: Beginning with week August 27-September 2, 2007, the year-to-date total reflects a July-June fiscal year. The total previously represented a calendar year.

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day